amendment(s) should be taken care while reading the notice of EOGM: 

i. Substitute 4,92,611 fully paidup equity shares with “4,52,489 fully paid 
up equity shares.” 

ii. Substitute Premium of Rs. 193 with “Premium of Rs. 211” 
iii. Substitute the an aggregate amount of Rs. 10,00,00,033 (Rupees  Ten 

Crore and Thirty Three Only) with “the an aggregate amount of Rs. 
10,00,00,069” (Rupees  Ten Crore and Sixty Nine Only)” 

iv. The table in item no. 1. Giving the details of the preferential issye shall 
be substituted with: 

Name of Allottees 

Permanent 
Account 
Number 
(PAN) 

No. of 
Shares 

Issue 
Price 
per 

Share 

(₹) 

Subscription 

Amount (₹) 

Ashish

[...]

Himalaya Finance 
and Investment 

Company 
AACFH1077Q 2,26,244 221 4,99,99,924 

2. In Item No. 01 of Explanatory statement to the notice, following details/ 
change(s)/ amendment(s) should be taken care while reading the notice of 
EOGM: 

i. Wherever  4,92,611 (Four Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Six Hundred and 
Eleven Only) is mentioned, it shall be substituted with “4,52,489 (Four 
Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty Nine)” ; 

ii. Rs. 203/- (Two Hundred and three Rupees only) shall be substituted 

with “Rs. 221/- (Two Hundred and Twenty One Rupees only)” ; 
iii. Rs. 193/- Premium shall be substituted with “Rs. 211/- Premium” ; 
iv. Rs. 10,00,00,033/- (Rupees Ten Crore and Thirty Three Rupees Only) 

shall be substituted with “10,00,00,069/- (Rupees Ten Crore and 
Sixty Nine Rupees Only” 

v. In point no. 3 the table shall be substituted with: 

Sr 
No. 

Name of 
Proposed 
Allottees 

Status/Class 
of 
Allotees 
(Individual/B
ody 
Corporate/Tr
ust/ 
HUF 
/LLP/AIF) 

Natural 
Persons 
who 
are Ultimate 
Beneficial 
Owner